01/15/2021 506452242

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6499012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY W. ROSE	01/13/2021
SURINDER P. SINGH	01/13/2021
NEAL E. JURSS	01/13/2021
JEREMY D. WARD	01/13/2021
BRIAN W. MILLER	01/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUNSWICK CORPORATION
Street Address:	26125 N. RIVERWOODS BLVD.
Internal Address:	STE. 500
City:	METTAWA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16989395	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: jennyf@andruslaw.com

ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 790 NORTH WATER STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6721-00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. KNIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. Knight/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021

PATENT REEL: 054933 FRAME: 0385 506452242

Total Attachments: 5

source=2021-01-15_BBG-2019-019_6721-00010_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-01-15_BBG-2019-019_6721-00010_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=2021-01-15_BBG-2019-019_6721-00010_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=2021-01-15_BBG-2019-019_6721-00010_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=2021-01-15_BBG-2019-019_6721-00010_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 054933 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONFIGURING PONTOONS AND STRAKES FOR MARINE VESSELS FOR BOUNCE REDUCTION AND CONTROL

Application Number: 16/989,395

Filing Date: 2020-08-10

Atty. Docket No. 6721-00010

Customer No. 11787

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Brunswick Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 26125 N. Riverwoods Blvd., Ste. 500, Mettawa, Illinois 60045, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention together with the right of priority thereto, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed and the right of priority thereto, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any utilities, continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any derivation proceedings or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor:	(Signature)	Date: <u>/-/3-202</u> /
Name typed or printed: Address:	Gary W. Rose 14927 Hamilton Rd. Roanoke, IN 46783	
Witness 1:	Sumulle (Signature)	Date: $01-13-202$
Witness 2:	(Signature)	Date: 1-13-Z021

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONFIGURING PONTOONS AND STRAKES FOR MARINE VESSELS FOR BOUNCE REDUCTION AND CONTROL

Application Number: 16/989,395	Filing Date: 2020-08-	10 Atty. Docket No. 6721-00010 Customer No. 11787
Inventor: Signature)	Da	e: <u>01[13]2021</u>
Address: 3914 Ta	P. Singh ylor St. Apt 46 yne, IN 46804	
Witness 1: (Signature)	Da	te: <u>/-/3-202</u> /
Witness 2: (Signature)	Da	te: <u>1-13-2021</u>

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONFIGURING PONTOONS AND STRAKES FOR MARINE VESSELS FOR BOUNCE REDUCTION AND CONTROL

Application Number	16/989,395	Filing Date: 2020	-08-10	Atty, Docket No. 6721-00010 Customer No. 11787
Inventor:(Sig	nature)		Date: _1/_	13/2021
Name typed or printed: Address:	Neal E. Jurss 3603 Shadow Fort Wayne, I			
Witness 1:(Sig	nature)	J~	Date:	-17-2021
Witness 2: (Sig	ers Kom plature)		Date:	14-2021

REEL: 054933 FRAME: 0389

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONFIGURING PONTOONS AND STRAKES FOR MARINE VESSELS FOR BOUNCE REDUCTION AND CONTROL

Application Number: 16/989,395	Filing Date : 2020-08-10	Atty. Docket No. 6721-00010 Customer No. 11787
Inventor (Signature)		-/3-202 <u> </u>
Address: 1496 E	D. Ward 800 N IN 46777	
Witness 1:(Signature)	Date:	3/2021
Witness 2: (Signature)	Date:	-14-2021

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONFIGURING PONTOONS AND STRAKES FOR MARINE VESSELS FOR BOUNCE REDUCTION AND CONTROL

Application Number: 16/989,395

Filing Date: 2020-08-10

Atty. Docket No. 6721-00010

Customer No. 11787

Inventor:

(Signature)

Date:

Name typed or printed:

Address:

Brian W. Miller

13304 Wiggins Cove

Fort Wayne, IN 46845

Witness

(Signature

Witness 2:

(Signature)

Date:

Date

Page 5 of 5

This data is internal to Brunswick.

PATENT REEL: 054933 FRAME: 0391